

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Petition No:35903 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	22.11.2025	<u>NJS,J</u> Mr. K Arjun Chowdary, learned Assistant Government Pleader, seeks time to secure instructions and file counter-affidavit. List the matter on 05.12.2025. Registry to print the name of learned Government Pleader for Land Acquisition on the respondent's side in the cause-list. <u>NJS,J</u> Ksj	